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Tabela anagrafsko-teritorijalnih podatkov 

 

 

 

Občina 
Prebivalstvo 

2012 
Površina v 

km2 
Gostota 

prebivalstva 

Nadmorska 
višina (m) 

Okrožje Karnija 

AMARO 840 33,26 25 296 
AMPEZZO 1.021 73,61 14 560 
ARTA TERME 2.233 52,24 43 442 
CAVAZZO CARNICO 1.092 38,69 28 280 
CERCIVENTO 697 15,36 45 607 
COMEGLIANS 533 19,43 27 553 

ENEMONZO 1.335 23,70 56 394 

FORNI AVOLTRI 625 80,71 8 888 

FORNI DI SOPRA 1.015 81,16 13 780 
FORNI DI SOTTO 600 93,54 6 776 
LAUCO 760 34,58 22 719 
LIGOSULLO 133 16,75 8 949 
OVARO 1.995 57,88 34 525 

PALUZZA 2.326 69,96 33 602 
PAULARO 2.692 84,23 32 648 
PRATO CARNICO 926 81,48 11 550 

PREONE 264 22,51 12 460 

RAVASCLETTO 558 26,32 21 950 
RAVEO 500 12,63 40 518 
RIGOLATO 480 30,47 16 760 

SAURIS 411 41,52 10 766 
SOCCHIEVE 943 65,95 14 389 
SUTRIO 1.357 21,06 64 570 

TOLMEZZO (Tolmeč) 10.560 65,69 161 323 

TREPPO CARNICO 628 18,71 34 671 
VERZEGNIS 882 38,81 23 292 
VILLA SANTINA 2.232 13,00 172 363 

ZUGLIO 602 17,39 35 429 
Skupno  38.240 1.221,56 31 - 

 

  

 

 

 

 



Tabela gostote naseljenosti 

 

 

 

Občina 
Gostota 

naseljenosti 
Površina 

v km2 
Površina 

2012 

Nadmor. 
višina 

(m) 

Rojstva 
2012 

Smrti 
2012 

Okrožje Karnija 
AMARO 25 33,26 840 296 12 15 
AMPEZZO 14 73,61 1.021 560 4 15 
ARTA TERME 43 52,24 2.233 442 19 19 
CAVAZZO 
CARNICO 

28 38,69 1.092 280 8 9 

CERCIVENTO 45 15,36 697 607 7 7 
COMEGLIANS 28 19,43 533 553 1 3 
ENEMONZO 56 23,70 1.335 394 9 21 
FORNI AVOLTRI 8 80,71 625 888 3 6 
FORNI DI SOPRA 13 81,16 1.015 780 3 14 
FORNI DI SOTTO 7 93,54 600 776 3 6 
LAUCO 22 34,58 760 719 8 17 
LIGOSULLO 8 16,75 133 949 1 1 
OVARO 35 57,88 1.995 525 9 25 
PALUZZA 33 69,96 2.326 602 7 40 
PAULARO 32 84,23 2.692 648 13 26 
PRATO CARNICO 12 81,48 926 550 4 8 
PREONE 12 22,51 264 460 4 2 
RAVASCLETTO 21 26,32 558 950 5 7 
RAVEO 40 12,63 500 518 4 3 
RIGOLATO 16 30,47 480 760 1 13 
SAURIS 10 41,52 411 766 2 9 
SOCCHIEVE 14 65,95 943 389 9 16 
SUTRIO 64 21,06 1.357 570 10 18 
TOLMEZZO 162 65,69 10.560 323 70 121 
TREPPO 
CARNICO 

34 18,71 628 671 4 5 

VERZEGNIS 23 38,81 882 292 2 15 
VILLA SANTINA 172 13,00 2.232 363 15 27 
ZUGLIO 35 17,39 602 429 3 11 
Skupno  31,3 1.221,56 38.240 - 240 479 

 


